L. i@ L B8{%& / Threading mechanism T'8420C

T-8420C-401
25



L. %@ LE31% / Threading mechanism

T-8420C

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM
<-0[13F> <For -0[J3>
1+ SA3417401 1O TAFIA T HE-3 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY, -3
2+ SA3415001 2[4 FIADNRL TENSION SPRING, L
<-005/> <For -005>
1+ SA2607401 1O TAFI DT HE-5 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY, -5
2+ SA3416101 2[4 FIHNRLL TENSION SPRING LL
<-03FF> <For -03F>
1+ SA2818401 NOITAFIDIHE-1 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY, -1
2+ SA3414101 2[AbFATINHRM TENSION SPRING M
3 SA4212001 NAFIDL T A5 TENSION PLATE ASSY
4 SA2613001 1FIAL P9 TENSION STUD
5 SA2614201 BRI THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, L
6 SA2615001 2[4 bR INRTUF A3 GUIDE ASSY, T/TAKE-UP SPRING
7 SA2619001 1| AR-H- SPACER
8 SA2623201 1[4 ~RJRARR THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, R
9 SA2620001 11Hh>- COLLAR
10 SA2621001 1 AR IO STOPPER SUPPORT
11 021300106 1112 F+vk3 NUT 1 M3
12 SA2626001 1|k AR5 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5
13 SA2624001 ISR T o FARARD SPRING GUIDE SET SCREW
14 SA2625001 1FIVEYY<s ADJUSTING THUMB
15 SA2626001 1[rART35 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5
16 SA2627001 1\5h>- COLLAR
17 SA2628001 1A FIDIF YR TENSION NUT
18 SA2629001 AELUVAE S 4SVIA STOPPER
19 004350616 1|+H523.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6
20 SA2824001 1=K AFYRM35 NUT, WHIRL-STOP M3.5
21 SA2630001 MEGLUIAS Y ASVIA STOPPER
22 062350516 1|7+~135X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5
23 145446001 44 bFIADHS DISC, TENSION
24 159805001 2[4 FIADLHSA YT TENSION DISC PRESSER
25 S20681000 2(FADLNRH IR WASHER
26 S20682111 2[4+ FIAHL YR TENSION NUT
27 144504001 AT oFAYS THREAD GUIDE DISC
28 154560101 2(FLFo a3V RA PRE-TENSION SPRING A
29 155510001 2[4 bFIADFYUR TENSION NUT
30 SA2632001 1AL AR TENSION RELEASE PLATE
31 012500536 117} EZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
32 S38274001 (B =N 7A% 3 T-RELEASE SPRING
33 SA2633001 2(F %35 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5
34 SA4506001 1A )LAE L TENSION RELEASE PIN, L
35 SA4507001 1AL AETR TENSION RELEASE PIN, R
36 SA2634001 1WT7P-LAcTF AU THREAD GUIDE, U: ARM
37 004350616 2|+Y3523.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6
38 SA2635001 1Ar)IADFIAIEA THREAD QUANTITY ADJUST
39 062300616 1[F~23X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
40 SA6378001 A Ea W) CAP
41 SA2639001 1WT7-LAT72F4D THREAD GUIDE, D: ARM
42 114941001 1WT7P-LAToFA42TILE FELT
43 062500816 2|7 ~35X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
44 SA2636001 2|12VA I THREAD RETAINER
45 012060636 2|7 EZ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
46 SA2637001 1NAILASH BAR, TENSION RELEASE
47 SA2638001 1WT7-LANTF4AM THREAD GUIDE, M: ARM
48 SA2640001 2[5+ 5X8 SCREW FLAT M5X8
T-8420C-401

26



M. %8 L B8{% / Threading mechanism T'8421 D / T'8422D

N ' — 23

@ 11-e \@\ I@yv
5 ﬁ%h} \: 24 "

\\iﬁ%%7£@@h%

C 5 = g
\\\ 3_L__I__QQ§; 24 Q 22
~\\%}m6(@

1+
|0 L _______ -
I D 38
| 0 5 —q— 39
27
I 33 T~ r . @ - 28
L) S e
3@ )| 32 5

/BN ; , 2 =N — 27
| @§¢>~% AU%@K;—%
I TSN ﬁékI Q@@ 29
I
I
I

+

©o—47

< T-8422D > <T-8421D >

T-8421D/8422D-401
35



M. $%31&LPBE4% / Threading mechanism

T-8421D / T-8422

REF.NO CODE QTY RES NAME OF PARTS RM
<-[]Jo3FB> <For -[]03>

1+ SA3417501 127467302933 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY -3

2+ SA3415001 2| MR FIAVINRL TENSION SPRING, L
<-[105,-S07F3> <For -[]05,-S07>

1+ SA2607501 1o TAFIADT D5 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY -5

2+ SA3416101 2|MbFIVNRLL TENSION SPRING LL
<-TLFFA> <For -T[JF>

1+ SA2818501 1274 bF3A0 931 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY -1

2+ SA3414101 2|1 FIAVLINRM TENSION SPRING M

3 SA4212001 NARFIAITTA492 TENSION PLATE ASSY

4 SA2613101 1NFIAVITY TENSION STUD

5 SA2614201 (R UVAE SN THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING L

6 SA2615001 2/ 1MRR)INRT o F A9 GUIDE ASSY, T/TAKE-UP SPRING

7 SA2619001 1 RR-H- SPACER

8 SA2623201 1| ARRJ/ARR THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING R

9 SA2620001 11h5- COLLAR

10 SA2621001 1RO 4 STOPPER SUPPORT

11 021300106 1122 vk3 NUT 1 M3

12 SA2626001 1|kART35 SET SCREW (CP) M3.5

13 SA2624001 NNRToFARARD SPRING GUIDE SET SCREW

14 SA2625001 U B PAVEE ADJUSTING THUMB

15 SA2626001 1|k ART35 SET SCREW (CP) M3.5

16 SA2627001 1(H3>- COLLAR

17 SA2628001 1NARFIADSF YR TENSION NUT

18 SA2629001 1ARRY IR RN STOPPER

19 004350616 1[+%>233.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6

20 SA2824001 1|7V EAFYRMSE5 NUT, WHIRL-STOP M3.5

21 SA2630001 1A RIS YR STOPPER

22 062350516 1|F~2035X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5

23 145446002 4 AFIAVIYS DISC TENSION

24 159805001 2 MbFAVLYSA YT TENSION DISC PRESSER

25 S20681000 21FAIVNLTDI TR WASHER

26 S20682111 2/ 4bFIAVFUE TENSION NUT

27 144504001 AT oFASS THREAD GUIDE DISC

28 154560101 2|7 TV NRA PRE-TENSION SPRING A

29 155510001 2114+ FIAVF VR TENSION NUT

30 SA2632001 1AL A TENSION RELEASE PLATE

31 012500536 1|77 ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

32 S38274001 1AL AR T-RELEASE SPRING

33 SA2633001 2|17 %T35 SHOULDER SCREW M3.5

34 SA4506001 1AL AE L TENSION RELEASE PIN, L

35 SA4507001 1[AbILAEUR TENSION RELEASE PIN, R

36 SA2634001 1\7-LA+T72F 41U THREAD GUIDE, U: ARM

37 004350616 2[+Y533.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6

38 SA2635001 1NAR)IAIFIAVEA THREAD QUANTITY ADJUST

39 062300616 1+ ~"23X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

40 062500816 2[F~a5x8 SCREW PAN M5X8

41 SA2636001 2|12V A AT THREAD RETAINER

42 012060636 2|7 F7ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

43 SA2637001 1AL ASY BAR, TENSION RELEASE

44 SA2638001 1WT7-LATF4AM THREAD GUIDE, M: ARM

45 SA2640001 1[5+ 5X8 SCREW FLAT M5X8

47 SA2640001 1P S5+ 5X8 SCREW FLAT M5X8
<T-8421DF3> <For T-8421D>

48 SA2639001 1\7-LA+T72F4D THREAD GUIDE, D: ARM

49 114941001 1W7P-LAToFATITILE FELT
<T-8422DFR> <For T-8422D>

50 SA2638001 1WT7-LATF4AM THREAD GUIDE, M: ARM

T-8421D/8422D-401

36




